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Tuesday, 13.05.2025 Wednesday, 14.05.2025 Thursday, 15.05.2025 Friday, 16.05.2025

14:30

16:00

17:30

Arrival

Registration
Venue: Von-Siebold-Str. 2,
Foyer

Guided tour to Gottingen
Venue: Old Mayor Hall

Welcome reception
(food & drinks)
Venue: Alte Mensa,
Wilhelmsplatz 3

09:00
10:00

10:30
12:30

12:30
14:00

14:15
15:00

15:30
17:00

18:00

The future of Joint Programmes:
Joint Programmes as strategic
aspect of university alliances
Venue: Wilhelmsplatz 2

Happy little incidents? On the dual
nature of failure in learning
processes (Workshop)

Venue: Wilhelmsplatz 2

Lunch break
(on own expense)

International Office — Challenges in
the Erasmus+ programme (tbc.)
Venue: Wilhelmsplatz 2

Visit to Forum Wissen
Venue: Berliner Stral3e

Dinner
Venue: tbc

09:00
10:00

11:00
13:00

13:00
13:30

14:00
16:00

16:00
17:00

Student advisory services —
Qualification, training, topics &
target audience”

Venue: Wilhelmsplatz 2

Internationalisation of the
Curricula - Stakeholder
Analysis

Venue: Wilhelmsplatz 2

Lunch break (on own expense)
& bewegte Pause

CodLearn: Paths to promote
cooperative processes in
teaching and learning and how
to implement this as
sustainably as possible
Venue: Blauer Turm

Campus Cruiser
Venue: thc

09:00
09:30

09:30
10:30

10:45
11:45

12:30
19:30

Morning Energizer
Venue: thc

Individual Meetings

Wrap up & Farewell
Venue: Von-Siebold-
Str. 2, Foyer

Departures of
participants

Visit to GoRlar by
train (additional offer
for all those who are
interested)
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ErRASMUS+ / ENLIGHT STAFF TRAINING WEEK 2025
USEFUL INFORMATION
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Hamburg @ i

Welcome Guide: https://www.uni-
DT goettingen.de/de/document/download/d2e49dc239cb28f3
d7dd5dd9b0d76¢11.pdf/2025%20Welcome%20Guide%2

>
Paderbor )

et 0lncoming%20Staff.pdf
% S| Gottingen
Comethor A em Contact International Office
> e S mailto: erasmus@uni-goettingen.de or
L “ mailto: karen.denecke@zvw.uni-goettingen.de
Stuttgart .S\Unnhen

The nearest airports are Hannover (HAJ: 121km), Frankfurt am Main (FRA: 223km)
and Hamburg (HAM: 271km).

The easiest way to reach Géttingen from each of the cities is by train. There are fast
trains (ICE) and slower regional trains. Tickets and schedule:
https://www.bahn.com/en

Public transport in Géttingen:_https://www.goevb.de/fahrplaene/fahrplaninformationen
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