





ERASMUS+ / ENLIGHT STAFF TRAINING WEEK 2025



Join us to shape the future of teaching and learning in global education!

Preliminary programme

13th to 16th May 2025 University of Göttingen



Student and Academic Services



Time	Tuesday, 13.05.2025	Time	Wednesday, 14.05.2025	Time	Thursday, 15.05.2025	Time	Friday, 16.05.2025
	Arrival	09:00 10:00	The future of Joint Programmes: Joint Programmes as strategic aspect of university alliances Venue: Wilhelmsplatz 2	09:00 10:00	Student advisory services – Qualification, training, topics & target audience" Venue: Wilhelmsplatz 2	09:00 09:30	Morning Energizer Venue: tbc
		10:30 12:30	Happy little incidents? On the dual nature of failure in learning processes (Workshop) Venue: Wilhelmsplatz 2	11:00 13:00	Internationalisation of the Curricula - Stakeholder Analysis Venue: Wilhelmsplatz 2	09:30 10:30	Individual Meetings
		12:30 14:00	Lunch break (on own expense)	13:00 13:30	Lunch break (on own expense) & bewegte Pause	10:45 11:45	Wrap up & Farewell Venue: Von-Siebold- Str. 2, Foyer
14:30	Registration Venue: Von-Siebold-Str. 2, Foyer	14:15 15:00	International Office – Challenges in the Erasmus+ programme (tbc.) Venue: Wilhelmsplatz 2	14:00 16:00	Co³Learn: Paths to promote cooperative processes in teaching and learning and how to implement this as sustainably as possible Venue: Blauer Turm		Departures of participants
16:00	Guided tour to Göttingen Venue: Old Mayor Hall	15:30 17:00	Visit to Forum Wissen Venue: Berliner Straße	S			
17:30	Welcome reception (food & drinks) Venue: Alte Mensa, Wilhelmsplatz 3	18:00	Dinner Venue: tbc	16:00 17:00	Campus Cruiser Venue: tbc	12:30 19:30	Visit to Goßlar by train (additional offer for all those who are interested)





ERASMUS+ / ENLIGHT STAFF TRAINING WEEK 2025

USEFUL INFORMATION



The nearest airports are Hannover (HAJ: 121km), Frankfurt am Main (FRA: 223km) and Hamburg (HAM: 271km).

The easiest way to reach Göttingen from each of the cities is by train. There are fast trains (ICE) and slower regional trains. Tickets and schedule: https://www.bahn.com/en

Public transport in Göttingen: https://www.goevb.de/fahrplaene/fahrplaninformationen

Welcome Guide: https://www.uni-

goettingen.de/de/document/download/d2e49dc239cb28f3 d7dd5dd9b0d76c11.pdf/2025%20Welcome%20Guide%2 Olncoming%20Staff.pdf

Contact International Office

mailto: erasmus@uni-goettingen.de or

mailto: karen.denecke@zvw.uni-goettingen.de